GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.14793
ANSWERED ON 23.03.2020

TOURISM PROJECT FOR RENOVATION OF HAR Kl PAURI AND
GHATS IN HARIDWAR

14793. SHRI AJAY BHATT:
Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved any tourism project for renovation/beautification of Har Ki Pauri and Ghats in Haridwar, Uttarakhand;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the funds approved and utilised for the said project;

(c) whether the Government has approved additional funds for the renovation of these ghats;

(d) if so, the details of the funds released so far; and

(e) the time by which the said work is likely to be completed?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

(a) & (c): No, Sir. Ministry of Tourism has not approved any tourism project for renovation/beautification of Har Ki Pauri and Ghats in Haridwar, Uttarakhand.

(b), (d) & (e): Does not arise.
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